BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for certificate to provide pay telephone service by Global Shredding Technologies LTD, LLC d/b/a Global Shredding Technologies, LLC.

DOCKET NO. 030640-TC
ORDER NO. PSC-03-0965A-PAA-TC
ISSUED: August 28, 2003

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On August 26, 2003, we issued Order No. PSC-03-0965-PAA-TC, proposed agency action order granting certificate to provide pay telephone services to Global Shredding Technologies, LTD., LLC d/b/a Global Shredding Technologies, LLC. However, due to a scrivener's error, the first ordering paragraph authorizing the company to provide Pay Telephone services, indicated that the company's name was Global Shredding Technologies, LTD., LLC d/b/a Global Shredding Technologies, L. Therefore, Order No. PSC-03-0965-PAA-TC is amended to reflect that the proper name of the company is Global Shredding Technologies, LTD., LLC d/b/a Global Shredding Technologies, LTD., LLC d/b/a Global Shredding Technologies, LLC.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-03-0965-PAA-TC is hereby amended to reflect that the proper name of the company is Global Shredding Technologies, LTD., LLC d/b/a Global Shredding Technologies, LLC. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-03-0965-PAA-TC is reaffirmed in all other respects.

08053 AUG 28 B FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK ORDER NO. PSC-03-0965A-PAA-TC DOCKET NO. 030640-TC PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this $\underline{28th}$ Day of \underline{August} , $\underline{2003}$.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

By:

Kay Flynn, Chief

Bureau of Records and Hearing

Services

(SEAL)

LHD